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Project

RIDGECREST WAY (EAST) L
WHEATSTONE AVE L
WHEATSTONE AVE R
RIDGECREST WAY (EAST) R
SHERWOOD WAY (NORTH) L
SHERWOOD WAY (NORTH) R
ROCK CREEK RD (EAST) L
ROCK CREEK RD (EAST) R
RODES DR (NORTH) R
JENNINGS DR (NORTH)
HAMPTON AVE (NORTH) L
HAMPTON AVE (NORTH) R
RIDGECREST WAY (MIDDLE) R
RIDGECREST WAY (MIDDLE) L
N SUNRISE DR (SOUTH) R
HIGHLAND WAY (EAST, UPPER) R
SOUTH PARK DR R
NUTWOOD ST (WEST) L
SPRING HILL AVE (EAST) L

N SUNRISE DR (SOUTH) L
MCINTOSH ST (EAST) L
SOUTH PARK DR L

PASCOE BLVD (WEST) L
INDUSTRIAL DR (NORTH)
MCINTOSH ST (EAST) R
HIGHLAND WAY (EAST,UPPER) L
TOMBLINSON WAY

PASCOE BLVD (EAST) R
SPRING HILL AVE (EAST) R
PASCOE BLVD (WEST) R
NORMAL ST R

NORMAL ST L

ROCK CREEK RD (WEST) R
KIRBY DR R

SMITH WAY L

JENNINGS DR (SOUTH)
PATRICK WAY (WEST) L
ASHLEY ST (EAST) R

ROCK CREEK RD (WEST) L
KENSINGTON WAY (SOUTH) L
ANDREA ST L
THOROUGHBRED DR (NORTH) L
PATRICK WAY (WEST) R

NEW SIDEWALK PROGRAM
\* FY 2025 CANDIDATES BY RANK

1 Note: right (R) or left (L) side as traveling in direction of
“' ascending address numbers

From

CABELL DR

CAVE SPRINGS AVE
CAVE SPRINGS AVE
CABELL DR
FAIRVIEW AVE
FAIRVIEW AVE
LOOP AVE

LOOP AVE

SMITH WAY
ROCK CREEK RD
FAIRVIEW AVE
FAIRVIEW AVE
MCCUBBIN DR
RODES DR
WOODWAY ST
WESTEN ST
COVINGTON ST
LEHMAN AVE
RUSSELLVILLE RD
WOODWAY ST
WESTEN AVE
COVINGTON ST
SCOTTSVILLE RD
CAMPBELL LN
WESTEN AVE
WESTEN ST

PARK HILLS ST
SCOTTSVILLE RD
RUSSELLVILLE RD
BRIGHT ST
UNIVERSITY BLVD
UNIVERSITY BLVD
WESTERN GREEN AVE
BARBER WAY
RODES DR

ROBIN RD
SMALLHOUSE RD
WILKINSON TRC
WESTERN GREEN AVE
ASHWOOD CT
ASHLEY CIR
CAMPBELL LN
SMALLHOUSE RD

To

SMALLHOUSE RD
THREE SPRINGS AVE
THREE SPRINGS AVE
SMALLHOUSE RD
COVINGTON ST
COVINGTON ST
WESTERN GREEN AVE
WESTERN GREEN AVE
LOVING WAY
STONEHENGE AVE
COVINGTON ST
COVINGTON ST
CABELL DR

CABEL DR

OLD MORGANTOWN RD
END

SCOTTSVILLE RD
COLLETT AVE
LEALAND ST

OLD MORGANTOWN RD
HIGHLAND WAY
SCOTTSVILLE RD
POINTE AVE
NATHANS RIM WAY
HIGHLAND WAY
END

FERN HILL ST
POINTE AVE
LEALAND ST
POINTE AVE
SUMPTER AVE
SUMPTER AVE
JENNINGS DR
ROSELAWN WAY
CABELL DR

ROCK CREEK RD
WESTEN AVE
FAIRWAY ST
JENNINGS DR
HARTLAND CT
ROCKINGHAM AVE
PADDOCK WAY
WESTEN AVE

Est. Cost

$279,346.11
$133,486.98
$152,272.06
$274,636.92
$291,820.70
$311,230.46
$290,834.19
$293,283.92
$57,915.89
$274,780.41
$353,565.19
$362,191.32
$502,209.86
$493,702.81
$371,582.56
$545,283.23
$2,277,994.38
$236,445.81
$112,578.30
$393,293.72
$1,232,595.76
$2,295,474.44
$597,822.56
$421,490.64
$1,169,490.47
$563,883.60
$1,053,013.49
$1,020,206.93
$106,988.69
$630,722.83
$98,269.49
$100,279.74
$194,643.72
$461,496.98
$265,336.28
$73,288.02
$973,082.65
$157,809.90
$203,960.65
$42,392.43
$485,758.13
$191,896.94
$970,044.85




Rank
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Project

HENRY DR L

SUMPTER AVE L
MARYLAN AVE L

PINE GROVE BLVD
CAVE MILL RD (MID) L
CAVE MILL RD (EAST) L
CAVE MILL RD (WEST) L
INDIANOLA ST L
BRITEWAY DR
MCINTOSH ST (WEST) R

THOROUGHBRED DR (NORTH) R

HENRY DR R

BENT TREE (WEST) R

GARY FARMS BLVD (NORTH) L
GARY FARMS BLVD (NORTH) R
E14TH AVER

INDIANOLA ST R

MARYLAN AVE R

SPRING HILL AVE R

E14TH AVE

WHISPERING HILLS BLVD (SOUTH) L

MCINTOSH ST (WEST) L
MAGNOLIA ST
ASHLEY ST (WEST) R

WHISPERING HILLS BLVD (SOUTH) R

SUMPTER AVE R

ANDREA ST R

GARY FARMS BLVD (SOUTH) R
SPRING HILL AVE L

PATTON WAY R

PADDOCK WAY L

NORTH MILL AVE L

BENT TREE (WEST) L

NORTH MILL AVE R
HAMPTON AVE (SOUTH) L
NEWBERRY ST (EAST) L
KAREN AVE (LOWER-NORTH) R
HAMPTON AVE (SOUTH) R

W 12TH AVE R

GARY FARMS BLVD (SOUTH) L
SMALLHOUSE RD (NORTH) L
NEWBERRY ST (EAST) R
MAGNOLIA ST R

BENT TREE (EAST) R

ORIOLE STR

BENT TREE (EAST) L

ORIOLE ST L

KENSINGTON WAY (NORTH) L
MCLELLAN RD

From

LIBERTY WAY
CREASON ST
CREASON ST
NASHVILLE RD
LOST RIVER LN
BRANDY CIR
NASHVILLE RD
E14TH AVE
CEMETERY RD
HIGHLAND WAY
CAMPBELL LN
LIBERTY WAY
WAKEFIELD ST

SCOTTSVILLE RD
SCOTTSVILLE RD

US 31W BYPASS
E14TH AVE
CREASON ST
LEALAND ST
US 31W BYPASS

RUSSELLVILLE RD

HIGHLAND WAY

GREENLAWN AVE

FAIRWAY ST

RUSSELLVILLE RD

CREASON ST
ASHLEY CIR

SCOTTSVILLE RD

LEALAND ST
JEFFERSON CT
YUMA DR
PLEASANT WAY
WAKEFIELD ST
PLEASANT WAY
COVINGTON ST
HAMPTON AVE
ANDREA AVE
COVINGTON ST
VINE ST

SCOTTSVILLE RD

CAMPBELL LN
HAMPTON AVE
BROADWAY AVE
NEWBERRY ST
STARLITE AVE
NEWBERRY ST
STARLITE AVE
NEWBERRY ST
NASHVILLE RD

To

END

UNIVERSITY BLVD
CEDAR RIDGE RD
PINE CREEK CT
BRANDY CIR
MEADOWWOOD LN
LOST RIVER LN
E15TH AVE

MT VICTOR LN
CAMPBELL LN
PADDOCK WAY
END

NEWBERRY ST
CAMPBELL LN
CAMPBELL LN
SMALLHOUSE RD
E15TH AVE
CEDAR RIDGE RD
ROBIN RD
SMALLHOUSE RD
BROOKSHORE AVE
CAMPBELL LN
LEHMAN AVE
SCOTTSVILLE RD
BROOKSHORE AVE
UNIVERSITY BLVD
ROCKINGHAM AVE
CAMPBELL LN
ROBIN RD

LOST RIVER LN
THOROUGHBRED DR
CAVE MILL RD
NEWBERRY ST
CAVE MILL RD
BROADVIEW WAY
KENSINGTON WAY
WOODHURST ST
BROADVIEW WAY
GARFIELD ST
CAMPBELL LN
CITY LIMITS
KENSINGTON WAY
CABELL DR
KENSINGTON WAY
STONE HOLLOW LN
KENSINGTON WAY
STONE HOLLOW LN
HARTLAND CT
SILVER MAPLE ST

Est. Cost

$999,456.52
$1,828,609.23
$203,643.62
$1,049,009.64
$245,326.64
$588,741.74
$616,458.53
$85,157.48
$13,891.22
$923,113.43
$181,719.15
$1,039,111.44
$414,205.03
$335,075.92
$358,104.60
$2,643,512.38
$85,553.42
$207,816.23
$2,269,164.42
$2,536,035.06
$2,690,841.47
$987,018.37
$508,934.90
$68,781.90
$2,617,380.26
$1,918,765.22
$830,610.59
$239,987.28
$1,703,346.34
$48,175.12
$121,630.96
$898,557.02
$409,443.10
$892,212.91
$1,775,487.24
$405,156.62
$75,375.84
$1,942,505.93
$571,112.45
$240,100.87
$2,733,637.24
$383,046.87
$3,974,427.42
$1,178,152.37
$861,312.22
$1,238,431.42
$1,197,827.05
$1,898,831.26
$2,660,339.26




Rank
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97
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101
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105
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107
108
109
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112
113
114
115
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117
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126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Project

MAGNOLIA ST L

BALDWIN DR R
KENSINGTON WAY (NORTH) R
W 12TH AVE L
BROOKSHORE AVE R

SCOTT LN (SOUTH) R
PADDOCK WAY R
BRENTMOOR AVE R

PECAN STR

SMALLHOUSE RD (NORTH B) R
SPRING HOLLOW AVE (SOUTH) L
SCOTT LN (SOUTH) L
BRENTMOOR AVE L
SMALLHOUSE RD (SOUTH) R
RIDGECREST WAY (WEST) R
LYNNWOOD WAY R

KIRBY DR L

CREWDSON DR L
LYNNWOOD WAY L
BROADVIEW WAY R
SMALLHOUSE RD (SOUTH) L
BROOKSHORE AVE L
SHAWNEE WAY R

SHAWNEE WAY L

PECAN ST L

SCOTT LN (NORTH) L
RIDGECREST WAY (WEST) L
SCOTT LN (NORTH) R

RED OAK DR L

GRANDVIEW ST R
IRONWOOD DR L
GRANDVIEW ST L
IRONWOOD DR R
CREWDSON DR R

Dragon St

BROADVIEW WAY L
WINDMILL CIR R
INDUSTRIAL DR (SOUTH)
HUNTING CREEK DR L
MCCUBBIN DR R

KAREN AVE (UPPER) L
HIGHLAND WAY (EAST, LOWER) R
KAREN AVE (UPPER) R
OLIVER ST L

MCCUBBIN DR L

RED OAK DR R
MEADOWLAWN AVE R
GRIDER POND RD L

From

BROADWAY AVE
MAGNOLIA ST
NEWBERRY ST

VINE ST

WHISPERING HILLS BLVD
CANTERBURY WAY
YUMA DR
GRANDVIEW ST
BROOKSHORE AVE
THIMBLEFINGER WAY
BLUE LAKE WAY
CANTERBURY WAY
GRANDVIEW ST

CITY LIMITS

TULIP DR

NASHVILLE RD
MCELROY WAY

OLD BARREN RIVER RD
NASHVILLE RD
HAMPTON AVE

CITY LIMITS
WHISPERING HILLS BLVD
NAVAJO DR

NAVAJO DR
BROOKSHORE AVE
CHIPPEWA DR

TULIP DR
GREENVIEW LN
GRIDER POND RD
BELMONT AVE
FAIRVIEW AVE
BELMONT AVE
FAIRVIEW AVE

OLD BARREN RIVER RD
Morgantown Rd
HAMPTON AVE
TULIP DR

NATHANS RIM WAY
CAVEMILL RD
RIDGECREST WAY
OLIVER ST

WESTEN ST

OLIVER ST
SCOTTSVILLE RD
RIDGECREST WAY
GRIDER POND RD
FAIRVIEW AVE

RED OAK DR

To

CABELL DR
LIBERTY WAY
HARTLAND CT
GARFIELD ST
TOMBLINSON WAY
FAIRVIEW AVE
THOROUGHBRED DR
NASHVILLE RD
MOONLITE AVE
CITY LIMITS

THREE SPRINGS RD
FAIRVIEW AVE
NASHVILLE RD
CITY LIMITS

RODES DR
RAINTREE DR
ROSELAWN WAY
EXISTING SIDEWALK
RAINTREE DR
IRONWOOD DR
CITY LIMITS
TOMBLINSON WAY
SMALLHOUSE RD
SMALLHOUSE RD
MOONLITE AVE
CANTERBURY WAY
RODES DR
CANTERBURY WAY
PINE GROVE BLVD
EMMETT AVE
BRIAR CIR

EMMETT AVE
BRIAR CIR
EXISTING SIDEWALK
Warren Central Ave
IRONWOOD DR
RIDGECREST WAY
DISHMAN LN
GRIDER POND RD
HIGHLAND WAY
WESTEN ST

END

WESTEN ST
HOLMES AVE
HIGHLAND WAY
PINE GROVE BLVD
EASTWOOD ST
HUNTING CREEK DR

Est. Cost

$3,723,591.91
$160,363.93
$2,085,565.20
$579,598.66
$1,164,915.90
$3,491,611.84
$111,609.66
$614,614.21
$504,153.93
$2,720,025.40
$230,632.56
$3,415,814.81
$626,969.69
$6,744,776.48
$344,305.46
$1,820,356.97
$176,327.81
$2,682,047.81
$1,855,809.19
$535,237.69
$6,656,345.18
$1,036,063.63
$7,066,752.01
$7,002,288.98
$476,660.32
$946,810.93
$307,898.86
$1,033,169.46
$197,989.37
$1,989,671.62
$6,419,002.54
$1,993,230.67
$6,422,455.82
$2,812,210.05
$0.00
$542,939.02
$488,278.68
$546,008.48
$287,967.24
$763,126.50
$386,740.19
$174,672.85
$384,729.86
$1,669,815.95
$780,690.64
$190,269.92
$206,791.44

$11,131,827.
81




Rank
140

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157
158

159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Project
GRIDER POND RD R

ASHMOORE AVE R

CLAREMOOR AVE R
THOROUGHBRED DR (SOUTH) L
FAIRDALE AVE R

ASHMOORE AVE L

SPRING HOLLOW AVE (NORTH) L
NUTWOOD ST (EAST) L
HUNTING CREEK DR R
MEADOWLAWN AVE L
WINDMILL CIR L
THOROUGHBRED DR (SOUTH) R
TULIP DR R

SHERWOOD WAY (SOUTH) L
KENILWOOD WAY (EAST) L
HIGHLAND WAY (EAST, LOWER) L
EASTWOOD ST L

OLIVER STR

TULIPDR L

EASTWOOD STR
WOODHURST STR
KENILWOOD WAY (WEST) L
FAIRWAY ST (SOUTH) L
FAIRDALE AVE L

NEWMAN WAY R
WOODHURST ST L
SHERWOOD WAY (SOUTH) R
CLAREMOOR AVE L

KAREN AVE (LOWER-SOUTH) R
KAREN AVE (LOWER-SOUTH) L
NEWBERRY ST (WEST) L
EASTLAND ST R

FAIRWAY ST (NORTH) R
EASTLAND ST L

PRICE AVE L

BELMONT AVE R

NEWMAN WAY L

NEWBERRY ST (WEST) R

WHISPERING HILLS BLVD (NORTH) R

BELMONT AVE L
VANDERBILT DR L
VANDERBILT DR R

WHISPERING HILLS BLVD (NORTH) L

FAIRWAY ST (NORTH) L
PRICE AVE R

HAYES LN R
WELLINGTON WAY L

From
RED OAK DR

GRANDVIEW ST
GRANDVIEW ST
PADDOCK WAY
FAIRVIEW AVE
GRANDVIEW ST
KENILWOOD WAY
GREENLAWN AVE
CAVEMILL RD
FAIRVIEW AVE
TULIP DR
PADDOCK WAY
EOP

COVINGTON ST
PASCOE BLVD
WESTEN ST
GREENLAWN AVE
SCOTTSVILLE RD
EOP

GREENLAWN AVE
SCOTTSVILLE RD
PASCOE BLVD
WILKINSON TRC
FAIRVIEW AVE
NASHVILLE RD
SCOTTSVILLE RD
COVINGTON ST
GRANDVIEW ST
WOODHURST ST
ANDREA AVE
KENSINGTON WAY
SCOTTSVILLE RD
WILKINSON TRC
SCOTTSVILLE RD
WOODHURST ST
GRANDVIEW ST
NASHVILLE RD
KENSINGTON WAY
BROOKSHORE AVE
GRANDVIEW ST
SCOTTSVILLE RD
SCOTTSVILLE RD
BROOKSHORE AVE
WILKINSON TRC
WOODHURST ST
MT AYR CIR
DORCHESTER DR

To
HUNTING CREEK DR

BRENTMOOR AVE
BRENTMOOR AVE
EDGEFIELD WAY
EASTWOOD ST
BRENTMOOR AVE
BLUE LAKE WAY
LEHMAN AVE
GRIDER POND RD
EASTWOOD ST
RIDGECREST WAY
EDGEFIELD WAY

DUTCH GARDENS SUBDIV
LINE

END

SILVER CREEK AVE
END

LEHMAN AVE
HOLMES AVE

DUTCH GARDENS SUBDIV
LINE

LEHMAN AVE
PRICE AVE

SILVER CREEK AVE
ASHLEY ST
EASTWOOD ST
MCCUBBIN DR
PRICE AVE

END

BRENTMOOR AVE
EASTLAND ST
EASTLAND ST
BENT TREE AVE
PRICE AVE

ST ANDREWS CIR
PRICE AVE

END

NASHVILLE RD
MCCUBBIN DR
BENT TREE AVE
BUTTERWOOD WAY
NASHVILLE RD
VANDERBILT CT
VANDERBILT CT
BUTTERWOOD WAY
ST ANDREWS CIR
END

FAIRVIEW AVE
SCOTT LN

Est. Cost
$10,864,649.
37
$342,965.31
$212,638.82
$416,861.20
$242,125.51
$318,492.02
$133,185.12
$502,711.08
$285,395.15
$203,463.86
$510,466.17
$383,756.71
$446,117.83

$5,002,347.65
$268,362.73
$173,347.43
$2,058,630.17
$1,710,603.50
$410,699.40

$1,773,766.73
$2,450,435.31
$1,192,743.65
$264,968.15
$238,032.72
$2,629,652.56
$2,436,590.09
$5,292,977.34
$223,032.48
$473,820.58
$476,737.05
$554,185.04
$3,440,670.23
$4,936,486.45
$3,542,618.16
$540,363.04
$292,579.54
$2,623,687.56
$559,140.90
$666,937.78
$299,298.96
$976,471.52
$972,635.18
$662,777.54
$5,193,792.36
$548,979.77
$3,542,805.53
$385,911.97



Rank Project From To Est. Cost

187 MT VICTORLN L BRITEWAY DR CITY LIMITS $369,212.79
188 WELLINGTON WAY R DORCHESTER DR SCOTT LN $387,679.82
189 ANDERS DR R CLIFFORD WAY RUNDSTROM WAY $552,186.08
190 WHITECOTTEN DR R CLIFFORD WAY RUNDSTROM WAY $602,965.83
191 ANDERS DR L CLIFFORD WAY RUNDSTROM WAY $533,103.86
192 HAYESLN L MT AYR CIR FAIRVIEW AVE $3,410,794.87
193 WHITECOTTEN DR L CLIFFORD WAY RUNDSTROM WAY $593,930.77
194 CLIFFORD WAY R MCFADIN STATION ST ANDERS DR $887,171.02
195 CLIFFORD WAY L MCFADIN STATION ST ANDERS DR $843,519.79
196 MT VICTORLNR BRITEWAY DR CITY LIMITS $371,658.38
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